1
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. ALWAYS WEAR EYE PROTECTION. A full-face visor is preferred. Any Belt/Disc Grinder can throw foreign objects into the eyes.
2. AVOID CONTACT WITH BELT OR DISC. The abrasive belt when running is an aggressive cutting tool. Extra care should be
exercised when using coarse grit belts because of their rapid cutting action.
3. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY. All visitors should be kept a safe distance from the work area.
4. BOLT THE BENCH GRINDER securely to the bench or supporting surface to stop it from tipping over or moving when in use.
5. DO NOT MOUNT the attachment protruding into walkways.

and install adhesive backed
abrasive disc provided.
7.
For a short instruction video, see:
77
4
BELTS AND ACCESSORIES
For parts, tech support, belts, or discs contact Multitool Grinders at 641-628-4253 or sales@multitoolgrinders.com
Grit Type Abrasive Part Number
24 Premium Aluminum zirconia BLT48224-P
40 Premium Aluminum zirconia BLT48240-P
40 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT48240-S
80 Premium Aluminum zirconia BLT48280-P
80 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT48280-S
120 Premium Aluminum zirconia BLT482120-P
120 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT482120-S
180 Premium Aluminum zirconia BLT482180-P
180 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT482180-S
220 (A80) Premium Trizact BLT482TZ220
240 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT482240-S
320 Standard Aluminum oxide BLT482320-S
400 (A45) Premium Trizact BLT482TZ400
700 (A30) Premium Trizact BLT482TZ700
1200 (A16) Premium Trizact BLT482TZ1200
Medium Premium Scotch-Brite BLT482SBM
Fine Premium Scotch-Brite BLT482SBVF
Polishing Standard - BLT482SBP
Belts for Model 482